
OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 22, 2021
Top 4 teams advance to the State Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 GAHANNA LINCOLN 933 944 1009 2886 190 160 155 189 195 163 1052 3938

2 JONATHAN ALDER 874 969 782 2625 189 223 184 161 150 159 1066 3691

3 DELAWARE HAYES 820 778 856 2454 146 158 182 183 146 145 960 3414
4 OLENTANGY 808 775 829 2412 137 192 164 151 204 151 999 3411

5 BIG WALNUT 796 776 831 2403 143 133 136 184 162 185 943 3346 65

6 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 696 807 756 2259 164 170 145 150 162 132 923 3182 229

7 HILLIARD BRADLEY 727 748 752 2227 155 138 155 197 167 128 940 3167 244

8 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 725 719 709 2153 163 141 139 150 175 215 983 3136 275

9 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 757 772 713 2242 168 154 128 167 139 135 891 3133 278

10 NEWARK 712 752 762 2226 154 156 141 142 162 135 890 3116 295

11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 671 733 779 2183 127 166 165 153 139 100 850 3033 378

12 MOUNT VERNON 707 718 706 2131 141 140 125 158 169 127 860 2991 420

13 BUCKEYE VALLEY 703 701 748 2152 133 118 130 161 152 122 816 2968 443

14 GRANVILLE 661 652 773 2086 166 157 113 119 122 110 787 2873 538

15 HILLIARD DARBY 635 683 735 2053 157 133 136 152 118 116 812 2865 546

16 MARYSVILLE 697 647 699 2043 80 84 101 105 127 84 581 2624 787

TOTAL PINS: 11922 12174 12439 36535 2413 2423 2299 2522 2489 2207 14353 50888

FIELD AVERAGE: 745.13 760.88 777.44 2283.44 150.81 151.44 143.69 157.63 155.56 137.94 897.06 3180.50



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: MATT BELL

186 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEECHCROFT CIARRA REEDER 12 155 100 161 416

614-940-4126 mbell@columbus.k12.oh.us Ind

COUGARS BROWN/GOLD/WHITE 5 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SCOTT MORRISON

Asst. Coach: CONNER LEIDTKE

214 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BIG WALNUT GIGI GILLESPIE 11 171 123 147 441

BIG WALNUT ABI LARKIN 11 154 193 160 507

BIG WALNUT KELSI MEGER 10 176 176 170 522

BIG WALNUT CASSANDRA SANDERS 11 161 142 204 507

BIG WALNUT ASHLEIGH WESTERVELT 11 134 142 150 426

BIG WALNUT DANIELLE MAYNARD 10

BIG WALNUT Substitution n/a

614-315-6471 redlegs13@yahoo.com Team Total 796 776 831 2403
GOLDEN EAGLES RED/GOLD 0 5 5 5

BEECHCROFT

BIG WALNUT

943 2403 3346143 133 136 184 162 185



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: KELLY BISHOP

224 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP WATTERSON CHRISTINA ROSE 12 152 153 217 522

BISHOP WATTERSON JOY PACKARD 11 165 148 102 415

614-595-1948 kellybishop96@yahoo.com Ind

EAGLES CARDINAL/GOLD 4 2 2 2

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MADONNA WELLS

Asst. Coach: PERRY WELLS

286 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BUCKEYE VALLEY MCKENZIE BOHN 11 158 119 138 415

BUCKEYE VALLEY REBEKKA MATLACK 9 132 118 122 372

BUCKEYE VALLEY STEPHANIE LENART 12 151 164 125 440

BUCKEYE VALLEY MAYA WILLS-DURR 12 137 142 192 471

BUCKEYE VALLEY HAILEY BIVENS 12 125 158 171 454

BUCKEYE VALLEY Substitution n/a

740-272-0037 mad675@aol.com Team Total 703 701 748 2152
BARONS BROWN/GOLD 1 5 5 5

BUCKEYE VALLEY

BISHOP WATTERSON

133 122118 130 161 152 29682152816



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DARIN HALSTEAD

Asst. Coach: SCOTT THOMAS

704 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DELAWARE HAYES LYDIA BENDELE 11 140 140

DELAWARE HAYES ELECTRA HOLT 12 136 146 142 424

DELAWARE HAYES GRACE MCILLWAIN 11 137 137

DELAWARE HAYES MAKAYLA POUNDS 10 165 184 187 536

DELAWARE HAYES HANNAH HALSTEAD 11 246 195 234 675

DELAWARE HAYES MADYSON WIKOFF 10 136 137 153 426

DELAWARE HAYES Substitution n/a 116 116

740-815-4514 khalstead@wowway.com Team Total 820 778 856 2454
PACERS BLACK/ORANGE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: YVONNE QUIERO

Asst. Coach: TODD BURNS

876 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GAHANNA LINCOLN LILU SMITH 12 177 182 224 583

GAHANNA LINCOLN LINDZI OAKMAN 11 221 248 144 613

GAHANNA LINCOLN TORI RICHARDSON 11 177 175 252 604

GAHANNA LINCOLN KAITLYN MUNDSCHENK 11 169 159 188 516

GAHANNA LINCOLN ADDISON WATSON 11 189 180 201 570

GAHANNA LINCOLN CASEY BURNS 9

GAHANNA LINCOLN Substitution n/a

614-208-1001 yquiero97@gmail.com Team Total 933 944 1009 2886
GOLDEN LIONS BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

3414

1052 3938

GAHANNA LINCOLN

DELAWARE HAYES

190 160 155 189 195 163

146 158 182 183 146 960145 2454

2886



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RITA RESEK

Asst. Coach: AL SOWARDS

666 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANVILLE KATIE THOMPSON 12 134 154 186 474

GRANVILLE EMILY TRAVIS 9 115 123 238

GRANVILLE MADELYN HOOKER 10 144 129 149 422

GRANVILLE KATIE MCDONIE 12 124 129 144 397

GRANVILLE LYDIA PAINTER 12 144 155 171 470

GRANVILLE GWEN BOWMAN 12 85 85

GRANVILLE Substitution n/a

740-334-1151 redsfan74@hotmail.com Team Total 661 652 773 2086
BLUE ACES NAVY/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ARTHUR SHORT

Asst. Coach: COLLIN HAMILTON

686 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP EMMA PERUZZI 12 223 204 168 595

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP HANNAH MOONEY 12 108 159 115 382

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP SAVANNAH MADDEN 9 119 150 136 405

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP BRITTANY TACKETT 11 108 84 192

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP EMILY WELCH 10 199 152 210 561

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP EMMIE HECKATHORN 11 107 107

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP Substitution n/a

614-560-9686 ashort@ccgroup-inc.com Team Total 757 772 713 2242
RANGERS GREEN/GOLD 0 5 5 5

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

GRANVILLE

139168 154 128 167 2242891135 3133

787 2873110 2086166 157 113 119 122



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JOHN THOMPSON

Asst. Coach: DAVID JOHNSON

134 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD BRADLEY OLIVIA JOHNSON 12 164 181 200 545

HILLIARD BRADLEY KATIE YABROFF 12 159 139 111 409

HILLIARD BRADLEY CALLIE HRIBAR 12 141 170 155 466

HILLIARD BRADLEY MADISON KENNEDY 11 111 111

HILLIARD BRADLEY MAKAYLA DAVIS 12 129 147 153 429

HILLIARD BRADLEY MORGAN HIGGINS 10 134 133 267

HILLIARD BRADLEY Substitution n/a

614-218-1498 HBJaguarsBowling@gmail.comTeam Total 727 748 752 2227
Jaguars ROYAL BLUE/BLACK/SILVER 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JILL LOGAN

Asst. Coach: HOMER LOGAN

717 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HILLIARD DARBY M. SATURN BEARD 10 88 138 145 371

HILLIARD DARBY RILEY SKAGGS 10 135 111 116 362

HILLIARD DARBY HAILEY HUNTER 9 130 122 130 382

HILLIARD DARBY EMILY DECKER 11 116 137 146 399

HILLIARD DARBY LYNDSEY SEAGRAVES 12 166 175 198 539

HILLIARD DARBY Substitution n/a

614-562-1602 jill_logan@hboe.org Team Total 635 683 735 2053
PANTHERS BLACK/COLUMBIA BLUE/WHITE1 5 5 5

HILLIARD DARBY

HILLIARD BRADLEY

28652053116157 133 136 152 118

940

812

3167155 138 155 197 167 128 2227



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: ROBERT JACKSON

748 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

INDEPENDENCE DOMINIQUE CABINESS 12 169 149 182 500

614-314-4336 rjackson915@columbus.k12.oh.usInd

76'ers RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RUSTY WALTER

Asst. Coach: MIKE WALTER

796 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JONATHAN ALDER JENISE JORDAN 11

JONATHAN ALDER KADIE WALTER 11 186 215 136 537

JONATHAN ALDER SATAVIA KEMPTON 11 156 189 177 522

JONATHAN ALDER SHEA HUNTINGTON 11 156 208 146 510

JONATHAN ALDER LANA KIRTS 12 166 205 148 519

JONATHAN ALDER DANIELLE PHIPPS 10 210 152 175 537

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution n/a

614-204-9384 rustywalter@hotmail.com Team Total 874 969 782 2625
PIONEERS BLACK/SCARLET 0 5 5 5

INDEPENDENCE

1066 36912625189 223 184 161 150

JONATHAN ALDER

159



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MIKE GEER

Asst. Coach: MATT STROUSE

970 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARYSVILLE GRACE EVANS 12 100 91 137 328

MARYSVILLE HAILEY LOWE 9 103 112 215

MARYSVILLE ALYSSA BEECHING 11 150 118 143 411

MARYSVILLE MADISON STROUSE 10 254 183 206 643

MARYSVILLE SARAH STOOKSBURY 10 90 83 173

MARYSVILLE PAYTON DARLING 11 143 130 273

MARYSVILLE Substitution n/a

937-594-8991 mikeusoh@gmail.com Team Total 697 647 699 2043
MONARCHS RED/BLUE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TERRY FRANZ

Asst. Coach: TONY FRANZ

1078 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT VERNON KATRINA WELLS 12 148 139 157 444

MOUNT VERNON REAGAHN PARKS 11 126 124 93 343

MOUNT VERNON CHELSEA KING 10 160 172 151 483

MOUNT VERNON IZZY MOORE 11 130 122 165 417

MOUNT VERNON JACE KYLE 9 143 161 140 444

MOUNT VERNON MILLI HALL 11

MOUNT VERNON Substitution n/a

740-504-3637 tfranzinsurance@yahoo.comTeam Total 707 718 706 2131
YELLOW JACKETS ORANGE/BLACK 0 5 5 5

581 2624

860

2043

141 140 125 158 169

80 84 101 105

127 2131

MOUNT VERNON

MARYSVILLE

127 84

2991



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DENISE WILEY

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL WILEY 

1088 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NEWARK TAYLOR ENRIGHT 10 132 136 268

NEWARK MANI KING 11 120 166 146 432

NEWARK GIANNA HAYES 11 145 129 139 413

NEWARK SHANTI DAVIS 12 153 130 146 429

NEWARK JADE GABOR 9 162 201 195 558

NEWARK KORA STEPHEY 11 126 126

NEWARK Substitution n/a

740-504-3961 dwiley@laca.org Team Total 712 752 762 2226
WILDCATS CRIMSON/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JIM BREHM

Asst. Coach: TONY CLAAR

1202 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY PHOEBE ANDERSON 10 171 188 174 533

OLENTANGY ALEX OBERYSZYN 11 154 133 160 447

OLENTANGY KATIE CLAAR 11 167 147 168 482

OLENTANGY HANNAH LAMAR 11 170 189 154 513

OLENTANGY SAVANNAH CLAAR 11 146 118 173 437

OLENTANGY LILLIAN HEINZE 12

OLENTANGY Substitution n/a

614-579-8671 james_brehm@olsd.us Team Total 808 775 829 2412
BRAVES BLUE/GOLD 0 5 5 5

OLENTANGY

NEWARK

890154 156 141 142 135 2226

164 151 204 151 2412137 192 999

162 3116

3411



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: DUANE JOSEPH

1201 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY BERLIN MEGAN ROUBINEK 10 98 103 168 369

OLENTANGY BERLIN ISABELLA BLAND 12 158 138 126 422

937-309-4457 berlinbowling@gmail.com Ind

Bears ROYAL BLUE/LIGHT BLUE/WHITE4 2 2 2

Individual
Head Coach: DOMINIC BOYSAW

1211 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

OLENTANGY ORANGE LO BEREND 11 169 136 124 429

OLENTANGY ORANGE EVE WICKS 11 149 168 124 441

614-596-7511 dboysaw1@yahoo.com Ind

Pioneers BLUE/ORANGE 4 2 2 2

OLENTANGY ORANGE

OLENTANGY BERLIN



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JASON ROACH

Asst. Coach: GREG MOORE

1254 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL ALLISON WHISMAN 12 126 155 121 402

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL JAYCIE ARNET 11 190 214 171 575

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL SYDNEY BROWN 11 119 167 286

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL ALEX TULLIUS 10 136 144 128 408

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL KYLIE FINAN 10 125 178 169 472

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL MIKAYLA HODGE 11 116 116

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL Substitution n/a

614-905-9695 jason_roach@plsd.us Team Total 696 807 756 2259
TIGERS PURPLE/WHITE 0 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: MICHAEL ROSSI

1255 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PICKERINGTON NORTH ALANA ROBINSON 12 133 153 115 401

614-354-9064 michael_rossi@plsd.us Ind

PANTHERS BLACK/GRAY/PURPLE 5 1 1 1

PICKERINGTON NORTH

PICKERINGTON CENTRAL

170 145 150164 162 132 923 2259 3182



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: MIRANDA SINGER

1348 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST FRANCIS DE SALES SKYLA BLUMENSCHIED 12 173 142 172 487

614-439-9410 Mssinger1995@gmail.com Ind

STALLIONS PURPLE/WHITE 5 1 1 1

Individual
Head Coach: NICK BOLYARD

1526 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

TEAYS VALLEY ESTHER MCFARLAND 12 164 171 171 506

614-314-5238 nbolyard@tvsd.us Ind

VIKINGS BLUE/GOLD 5 1 1 1

TEAYS VALLEY

ST FRANCIS DE SALES



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JOE TAYLOR

Asst. Coach: CHRIS HAUNTY

1738 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

THOMAS WORTHINGTON SARAH ASHWORTH 12 93 124 217

THOMAS WORTHINGTON TIFFANY FLORES 11 134 167 183 484

THOMAS WORTHINGTON BELLA HUGHES 9 118 118

THOMAS WORTHINGTON HANNAH INNES 12 149 154 169 472

THOMAS WORTHINGTON PAIGE STEPHENS 12 152 154 148 454

THOMAS WORTHINGTON AUDREY WINGERTER 11 143 140 155 438

THOMAS WORTHINGTON Substitution n/a

614-496-0329 jtaylor7700@wideopenwest.comTeam Total 671 733 779 2183
CARDINALS BLUE/RED 0 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: MICHAEL BUSCHUR

1656 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WEST HAILEE MOCK 12 125 133 112 370

937-344-5312 mpbuschur@twc.com Ind

COWBOYS BUFF/BROWN 5 1 1 1

WEST

THOMAS WORTHINGTON

139166 165 153127 100 850 2183 3033



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual

Head Coach: ERIC HAGEMANN

1672 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE NORTH SOPHIA SOISSON 12 201 160 157 518

859-486-7769 ehagemann99@hotmail.comInd

WARRIORS CARDINAL/GOLD 5 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JAMIE  WEST

Asst. Coach: ALAN KNOX

1674 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WESTERVILLE SOUTH TAYLOR HUGHES 12 142 131 144 417

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ALEXIA STEELE 12 157 181 157 495

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ALEXZANDRIA STEWART 10 155 148 146 449

WESTERVILLE SOUTH JESSICA APPLEGATE 10 115 115

WESTERVILLE SOUTH ADDISON POULSEN 10 156 154 148 458

WESTERVILLE SOUTH KARSYN POULSEN 9

WESTERVILLE SOUTH Substitution n/a 105 114 219

614-332-2828 jamiewest2112@att.net Team Total 725 719 709 2153
WILDCATS RED/WHITE 0 5 5 5

WESTERVILLE NORTH

WESTERVILLE SOUTH

163 141 139 150 175 215 983 2153 3136



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 25, 2020

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual

Head Coach: LORIE SHAW

1700 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WHITEHALL-YEARLING CHELSEE CRESS 12 142 159 122 423

614-600-7633 shawzeee@hotmail.com Ind

RAMS BLACK/WHITE 5 1 1 1

Individual
Head Coach: SUSAN BOND

1741 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE GRACE MEISEL 12 103 136 116 355

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE BRENNA BURRELL 10 136 120 155 411

614-596-7918 sbond@healthplan.com Ind

WOLVES ROYAL BLUE/BLACK 4 2 2 2

WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE

WHITEHALL-YEARLING



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 22, 2021
TQ - indicates member of State qualifying team; IQ - indicates State qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 HANNAH HALSTEAD 11 DELAWARE HAYES 246 195 234 675 TQ

2 MADISON STROUSE 10 MARYSVILLE 254 183 206 643 IQ

3 LINDZI OAKMAN 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 221 248 144 613 TQ

4 TORI RICHARDSON 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 177 175 252 604 TQ

5 EMMA PERUZZI 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 223 204 168 595 IQ

6 LILU SMITH 12 GAHANNA LINCOLN 177 182 224 583 TQ

7 JAYCIE ARNET 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 190 214 171 575 IQ

8 ADDISON WATSON 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 189 180 201 570 TQ

9 EMILY WELCH 10 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 199 152 210 561 IQ

10 JADE GABOR 9 NEWARK 162 201 195 558

11 OLIVIA JOHNSON 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 164 181 200 545

12 LYNDSEY SEAGRAVES 12 HILLIARD DARBY 166 175 198 539

13 KADIE WALTER 11 JONATHAN ALDER 186 215 136 537 TQ

13 DANIELLE PHIPPS 10 JONATHAN ALDER 210 152 175 537 TQ

15 MAKAYLA POUNDS 10 DELAWARE HAYES 165 184 187 536 TQ

16 PHOEBE ANDERSON 10 OLENTANGY 171 188 174 533 TQ

17 CHRISTINA ROSE 12 BISHOP WATTERSON 152 153 217 522

17 SATAVIA KEMPTON 11 JONATHAN ALDER 156 189 177 522 TQ

17 KELSI MEGER 10 BIG WALNUT 176 176 170 522

20 LANA KIRTS 12 JONATHAN ALDER 166 205 148 519 TQ

21 SOPHIA SOISSON 12 WESTERVILLE NORTH 201 160 157 518

22 KAITLYN MUNDSCHENK 11 GAHANNA LINCOLN 169 159 188 516 TQ

23 HANNAH LAMAR 11 OLENTANGY 170 189 154 513 TQ

24 SHEA HUNTINGTON 11 JONATHAN ALDER 156 208 146 510 TQ

25 CASSANDRA SANDERS 11 BIG WALNUT 161 142 204 507

25 ABI LARKIN 11 BIG WALNUT 154 193 160 507

27 ESTHER MCFARLAND 12 TEAYS VALLEY 164 171 171 506

28 DOMINIQUE CABINESS 12 INDEPENDENCE 169 149 182 500

29 ALEXIA STEELE 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 157 181 157 495

30 SKYLA BLUMENSCHIED 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 173 142 172 487

31 TIFFANY FLORES 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 134 167 183 484

32 CHELSEA KING 10 MOUNT VERNON 160 172 151 483

33 KATIE CLAAR 11 OLENTANGY 167 147 168 482 TQ

34 KATIE THOMPSON 12 GRANVILLE 134 154 186 474

35 KYLIE FINAN 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 125 178 169 472

35 HANNAH INNES 12 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 149 154 169 472

37 MAYA WILLS-DURR 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 137 142 192 471

38 LYDIA PAINTER 12 GRANVILLE 144 155 171 470

39 CALLIE HRIBAR 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 141 170 155 466

40 ADDISON POULSEN 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 156 154 148 458

41 HAILEY BIVENS 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 125 158 171 454

41 PAIGE STEPHENS 12 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 152 154 148 454

43 ALEXZANDRIA STEWART 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 155 148 146 449

44 ALEX OBERYSZYN 11 OLENTANGY 154 133 160 447 TQ

45 JACE KYLE 9 MOUNT VERNON 143 161 140 444

45 KATRINA WELLS 12 MOUNT VERNON 148 139 157 444

47 GIGI GILLESPIE 11 BIG WALNUT 171 123 147 441

47 EVE WICKS 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 149 168 124 441

49 STEPHANIE LENART 12 BUCKEYE VALLEY 151 164 125 440



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 22, 2021
TQ - indicates member of State qualifying team; IQ - indicates State qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
50 AUDREY WINGERTER 11 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 143 140 155 438

51 SAVANNAH CLAAR 11 OLENTANGY 146 118 173 437 TQ

52 MANI KING 11 NEWARK 120 166 146 432

53 LO BEREND 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 169 136 124 429

53 MAKAYLA DAVIS 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 129 147 153 429

53 SHANTI DAVIS 12 NEWARK 153 130 146 429

56 MADYSON WIKOFF 10 DELAWARE HAYES 136 137 153 426 TQ

56 ASHLEIGH WESTERVELT 11 BIG WALNUT 134 142 150 426

58 ELECTRA HOLT 12 DELAWARE HAYES 136 146 142 424 TQ

59 CHELSEE CRESS 12 WHITEHALL-YEARLING 142 159 122 423

60 ISABELLA BLAND 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 158 138 126 422

60 MADELYN HOOKER 10 GRANVILLE 144 129 149 422

62 IZZY MOORE 11 MOUNT VERNON 130 122 165 417

62 TAYLOR HUGHES 12 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 142 131 144 417

64 CIARRA REEDER 12 BEECHCROFT 155 100 161 416

65 JOY PACKARD 11 BISHOP WATTERSON 165 148 102 415

65 MCKENZIE BOHN 11 BUCKEYE VALLEY 158 119 138 415

67 GIANNA HAYES 11 NEWARK 145 129 139 413

68 BRENNA BURRELL 10 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 136 120 155 411

68 ALYSSA BEECHING 11 MARYSVILLE 150 118 143 411

70 KATIE YABROFF 12 HILLIARD BRADLEY 159 139 111 409

71 ALEX TULLIUS 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 136 144 128 408

72 SAVANNAH MADDEN 9 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 119 150 136 405

73 ALLISON WHISMAN 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 126 155 121 402

74 ALANA ROBINSON 12 PICKERINGTON NORTH 133 153 115 401

75 EMILY DECKER 11 HILLIARD DARBY 116 137 146 399

76 KATIE MCDONIE 12 GRANVILLE 124 129 144 397

77 HANNAH MOONEY 12 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 108 159 115 382

77 HAILEY HUNTER 9 HILLIARD DARBY 130 122 130 382

79 REBEKKA MATLACK 9 BUCKEYE VALLEY 132 118 122 372

80 M. SATURN BEARD 10 HILLIARD DARBY 88 138 145 371

81 HAILEE MOCK 12 WEST 125 133 112 370

82 MEGAN ROUBINEK 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 98 103 168 369

83 RILEY SKAGGS 10 HILLIARD DARBY 135 111 116 362

84 GRACE MEISEL 12 WORTHINGTON KILBOURNE 103 136 116 355

85 REAGAHN PARKS 11 MOUNT VERNON 126 124 93 343

86 GRACE EVANS 12 MARYSVILLE 100 91 137 328

87 SYDNEY BROWN 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 119 0 167 286

88 PAYTON DARLING 11 MARYSVILLE 0 143 130 273

89 TAYLOR ENRIGHT 10 NEWARK 132 0 136 268

90 MORGAN HIGGINS 10 HILLIARD BRADLEY 134 0 133 267

91 EMILY TRAVIS 9 GRANVILLE 115 0 123 238

92 SARAH ASHWORTH 12 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 93 0 124 217

93 HAILEY LOWE 9 MARYSVILLE 103 112 0 215

94 BRITTANY TACKETT 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 108 0 84 192

95 SARAH STOOKSBURY 10 MARYSVILLE 90 0 83 173

96 LYDIA BENDELE 11 DELAWARE HAYES 0 0 140 140 TQ

97 GRACE MCILLWAIN 11 DELAWARE HAYES 137 0 0 137 TQ

98 KORA STEPHEY 11 NEWARK 0 126 0 126



OHSAA Girls Division I District Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 22, 2021
TQ - indicates member of State qualifying team; IQ - indicates State qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
99 BELLA HUGHES 9 THOMAS WORTHINGTON 0 118 0 118

100 MIKAYLA HODGE 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 0 116 0 116

101 JESSICA APPLEGATE 10 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 115 0 0 115

102 MADISON KENNEDY 11 HILLIARD BRADLEY 0 111 0 111

103 EMMIE HECKATHORN 11 HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 0 107 0 107

104 GWEN BOWMAN 12 GRANVILLE 0 85 0 85

105 DANIELLE MAYNARD 10 BIG WALNUT 0 0 0 0

105 CASEY BURNS 9 GAHANNA LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

105 JENISE JORDAN 11 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ

105 MILLI HALL 11 MOUNT VERNON 0 0 0 0

105 LILLIAN HEINZE 12 OLENTANGY 0 0 0 0 TQ

105 KARSYN POULSEN 9 WESTERVILLE SOUTH 0 0 0 0

Field Totals 14314 14443 14763 43520

Field Average 149.104 150.448 153.781 151.111
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